502346256 05/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carol W. Umphlett	05/06/2013
Chris F. Minarik	05/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Adhesives Company	
Street Address:	4560 Darrow Road	
City:	Stow	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13875558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9205277810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-527-7811

Email: bemisip@bemis.com

Correspondent Name: Betty J. Roberts

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 669

Address Line 2: Office of Intellectual Property Counsel

Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54957

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20799-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty J. Roberts
Signature:	/Betty J. Roberts/
Date:	05/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-05-14-Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-05-14-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0095 1 \$40.00 158/55

ASSIGNMENT

Carol W. Umphlett and Chris F. Minarik, also called the "Assignors," have invented new and useful **Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Label for Wet Irregular Surfaces**, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 2, 2013, as Application Number 13/875,558; and

Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a principal office and place of business at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow OH 44224, also called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the patent application identified above, and any patents which may be obtained for the invention, as more fully set forth below.

Therefore, to all whom it may concern, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by each of the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, each of the Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these statements, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and patent application identified above and any patent of the United States that may issue for the invention, as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues in the United States, and any patents for the invention in all countries foreign to the United States, for the Assignee to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of all and any patents that may issue for the invention.

Each of the Assignors covenants and agrees, for herself or himself and her or his legal representatives, that she or he will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, including but not limited to any application for reissue, application for reexamination or any proceeding in the U.S. Patent Office or foreign patent office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in, to and under all and any other applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference, reexamination or opposition which may arise involving the invention or any patent application or patent contemplated for this invention. Each of the Assignors further covenants and agrees that she or he will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner for the U.S Patent Office is authorized and requested to issue any patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony of the statements in this document, each of the Assignors has executed this document on the date(s) indicated below:

Page 1 of 2

- A
Dated: 5-6-13 Auf 10 Carol W. Umphlett
COUNTRY OF USA STATE OF OHIO ss:
COUNTY OF Summit
Before me personally appeared Carol W. Umphlett, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to this document, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered this document for the described uses and purposes this
Dated: 5/4/3 Chris F. Minarik
COUNTRY OF USA
STATE OF Wisconsta Ohio ss:
COUNTY OF Winnebage School (
Before me personally appeared Chris F. Minarik, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to this document, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document for the described uses and purposes this
JANE A. KUEKING My commission explication

Page 2 of 2